
2023-24 GHSA T&F / XC Advisory
Committee Members:

Class 1A-Division I
● Shelly Cranford, scranford@bleckley.k12.ga.us (Bleckley County, Class A-Division I)
● Tim Corbett, tcorbett@rabuncountyschools.org (Rabun County, Class A-Division I, former State

Meet Director)

Class 1A-Division II
● Jim Morrell, jimmorrell1966@gmail.com (Class A-Division II)
● Thomas Pee, tpee5280@gmail.com (Lake Oconee Academy, Class A-Division II)
● Tim Suttles, coachtsuttles@gmail.com (Hawkinsville, Class A-Division II)

Class 2A
● John Rainwater, jrainwater@gcbe.org (Gordon Central, Class 2A)
● Randy Shoultz, randallshoultz@pierce.k12.ga.us (Pierce County, Class 2A)
● Tomy Sitton, tsitton@jcss.us (East Jackson, Class 2A)

Class 3A
● Jeff Battles, battles.jeffrey.w@muscogee.k12.ga.us (Muscogee Co Schools AD: Classes 1A

Division II, 2A, 3A, 4A, 5A - State Meet Director)

Class 4A
● Jolie Cunningham, jolie.cunningham@paceacademy.org (Pace Academy, Class 4A)
● Octavia Jones, octavia.jones@docoschools.org (Westover, Class 4A - State Meet Director)

Class 5A
● Llonisha McElhaney, llonisha.mcelhaney@jeffcityschools.org (Jefferson, Class 5A)

Class 6A
● Ryan O’Sullivan, rosullivan@btcatholic.org (Blessed Trinity, Class 6A)
● Kelly Carter, kelly.carter@rcs.rome.ga.us (Rome, Class 6A - State Meet Director)

Class 7A
● Phil Hoskins, philip.hoskins@cobbk12.org (McEachern, Class 7A - State Meet Director)
● Shawn Nix, snix603@gmail.com (Peachtree Ridge, Class 7A)
● Eric Simmons, eric.simmons@carrolltoncityschools.net (Carrollton, Class 7A - State Meet Site

Rep)
● Justin Jones, justin.jones@carrolltoncityschools.net (Carrollton, Class 7A)
● Levi Sybert, lsybert@bryan.k12.ga.us (Richmond Hill, Class 7A)

At Large
● Mark Cutbirth, markcutbirth@gmail.com (GHSA Track & Field Liaison)
● Tanya Anderson, tanyaanderson@ghsa.net (GHSA Associate Director)
● Jasper Jewell, jjewell@atlanta.k12.ga.us (Atlanta Public Schools AD)
● Rik Moore, rik.moore1@gmail.com (State Track & Field and Cross Country Official, Retired 7A

Coach)
● Craig Musselwhite, cmusselwhite32@charter.net (State Meet Director)
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